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Public Information Statement
Spotter Reports
National Weather Service New York NY
1019 AM EST Sun Jan 20 2019

The following are unofficial observations taken during the past 24
hours for the storm that has been affecting our region. Appreciation
is extended to highway departments, cooperative observers, Skywarn
spotters and media for these reports. This summary also is available
on our home page at weather.gov/nyc

********************STORM TOTAL SNOWFALL********************

LOCATION          STORM TOTAL     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS
                     SNOWFALL           OF
                     /INCHES/   MEASUREMENT

CONNECTICUT

...Fairfield County...
   4 WNW Newtown          3.1   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   3 NW Monroe            3.0   800 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Shelton                2.1  1215 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Bethel                 1.9   730 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Easton                 1.1  1215 AM  1/20  Public
   3 NNW Norwalk          1.0   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   2 SW Monroe            1.0   600 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   2 NW Darien            1.0   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Bridgeport Airport     0.7   700 AM  1/20  Co-Op Observer
   Norwalk                0.5  1000 PM  1/19  Social Media
   1 SSE Ridgefield       0.5   800 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS

...Middlesex County...
   2 NNW Durham           1.3   800 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Higganum               1.3   800 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   2 E Killingworth       1.0   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS

...New Haven County...
   North Haven            3.2  1245 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Mount Carmel           3.0  1245 AM  1/20  Public
   Northford              2.9  1255 AM  1/20  Public
   2 ESE Cheshire         2.5   745 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   1 NE Naugatuck         2.5   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   East Wallingford       2.5  1250 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   2 ENE Prospect         2.3   600 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Hamden                 2.2  1245 AM  1/20  Fire Dept/Rescue
   Seymour                1.5   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   1 W Woodmont           1.0   625 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   1 W Madison            0.7   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS

...New London County...
   2 S Waterford          2.0   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Norwich                2.0   700 AM  1/20  Co-Op Observer
   New London             0.6   655 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   3 E Mystic             0.5   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Mystic                 0.5   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   1 SSE Pawcatuck        0.5   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS

NEW JERSEY

...Bergen County...
   Franklin Lakes         2.3  1045 PM  1/19  Trained Spotter
   Oakland                1.5   800 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Ridgewood              0.9  1215 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   1 W Tenafly            0.5   730 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS

...Essex County...
   Cedar Grove            2.1  1150 PM  1/19  Public
   West Orange            1.5  1100 PM  1/19  Public
   Caldwell               1.3   945 PM  1/19  Social Media
   Montclair              0.5   800 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS

...Hudson County...
   Harrison               0.5  1000 PM  1/19  Co-Op Observer

...Passaic County...
   Totowa                 2.5   100 AM  1/20  Social Media
   Little Falls           1.6   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Bloomingdale           0.8   600 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS

...Union County...
   New Providence         1.0   730 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS

NEW YORK

...New York (Manhattan) County...
   Central Park           0.2  1200 AM  1/20  Park Conservancy

...Orange County...
   Otisville              5.5  1230 AM  1/20  Public
   3 W Warwick            4.8   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Warwick                4.8   802 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Newburgh               4.0   900 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   2 SW Greenwood Lake    1.0   800 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS

...Putnam County...
   3 N Fahnestock State   4.0   640 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Putnam Valley          3.6   115 AM  1/20  Broadcast Media
   3 S Fishkill           3.5   705 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   4 N Carmel             2.0   815 AM  1/20  Co-Op Observer
   Brewster               1.0   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
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...Rockland County...
   Stony Point            1.8   800 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Congers                1.2   800 AM  1/20  Fire Dept/Rescue

...Suffolk County...
   1 SSW Nesconset        0.3   820 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Miller Place           0.3  1000 PM  1/19  Social Media
   Baiting Hollow         0.3   400 AM  1/20  Co-Op Observer
   Port Jefferson Stati   0.2   830 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Upton                  0.2   100 AM  1/20  NWS Office

...Westchester County...
   Jefferson Valley       3.0  1036 PM  1/19  Public
   Croton Falls           2.0  1200 AM  1/20  Social Media
   Spring Valley          2.0  1100 PM  1/19  Social Media
   2 W Ridgefield         1.8   800 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   4 WNW Ridgefield       1.1   715 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Armonk                 0.8   800 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS

***********************STORM TOTAL ICE***********************

LOCATION          STORM TOTAL     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS
                          ICE           OF
                     /INCHES/   MEASUREMENT

CONNECTICUT

...Fairfield County...
   Danbury Airport       0.31   700 AM  1/20  ASOS
   Bridgeport Airport       T   906 AM  1/20  Trace of freezing rain.

...Middlesex County...
   Middletown            0.10   700 AM  1/20  Broadcast Media

...New Haven County...
   Meriden               0.60   830 AM  1/20  Broadcast Media
   Meriden Airport       0.39   700 AM  1/20  ASOS
   Prospect              0.20   825 AM  1/20  Social Media
   New Haven Airport     0.04   735 AM  1/20  ASOS

NEW YORK

...Orange County...
   Newburgh              0.40   900 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Montgomery Airport    0.19   900 AM  1/20  ASOS

...Westchester County...
   Somers                0.10   730 AM  1/20  Social Media

********************STORM TOTAL RAINFALL********************

LOCATION          STORM TOTAL     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS
RAINFALL           OF

                     /INCHES/   MEASUREMENT

CONNECTICUT

...Fairfield County...
   1 ENE Darien          1.34   740 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   1 NNW Stamford        1.32   800 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   1 SSE Ridgefield      1.29   800 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   2 NW Darien           1.25   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Bethel                1.20   730 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   4 WNW Newtown         1.18   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   2 NE Fairfield        1.18   650 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   3 NNW Norwalk         1.16   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   2 SW Monroe           1.10   600 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   3 NW Monroe           1.07   800 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   1 WNW Westport        1.04   715 AM  1/20  CWOP
   1 ENE Norwalk         1.03   716 AM  1/20  CWOP
   3 ESE Bethel          1.00   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Bridgeport Airport    0.97   652 AM  1/20  ASOS
   Danbury Airport       0.87   653 AM  1/20  ASOS
   1 SSW Georgetown      0.67   722 AM  1/20  CWOP
   Stratford             0.57   725 AM  1/20  CWOP

...Middlesex County...
   Essex                 1.00   730 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Higganum              0.99   800 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   2 NNW Durham          0.98   800 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   2 E Killingworth      0.89   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   3 WSW Essex           0.81   800 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS

...New Haven County...
   2 ENE Prospect        1.07   600 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   1 WNW Wallingford     1.06   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   2 ESE Cheshire        1.05   745 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Seymour               0.98   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   1 W Madison           0.98   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Meriden Airport       0.89   653 AM  1/20  ASOS
   1 NE Naugatuck        0.88   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Waterbury Airport     0.71   651 AM  1/20  AWOS
   New Haven Airport     0.67   653 AM  1/20  ASOS
   1 W Woodmont          0.58   625 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS

...New London County...
   3 SW Pawcatuck        1.53   800 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   1 SSE Pawcatuck       1.32   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   3 E Mystic            1.09   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Mystic                1.00   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   3 E Salem             1.00   730 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   2 S Waterford         0.98   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   New London            0.90   655 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   2 WNW Niantic         0.88   600 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   1 SW Niantic          0.88   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Gales Ferry           0.87   851 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Mystic                0.86   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   3 E Old Lyme          0.82   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Norwich               0.79   700 AM  1/20  Co-Op Observer
   Groton Airport        0.78   656 AM  1/20  ASOS
   2 NW Preston          0.65   720 AM  1/20  CWOP

NEW JERSEY

...Bergen County...
   Oakland               1.28   800 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Teterboro Airport     1.27   651 AM  1/20  ASOS
   Ridgewood             1.26   700 AM  1/20  Trained Spotter
   Wood-ridge            1.23   724 AM  1/20  CWOP
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   1 W Tenafly           1.19   730 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Westwood              1.12   709 AM  1/20  CWOP
   River Edge            1.09   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Haworth               1.04   600 AM  1/20  NJWXNET
   1 SE Fair Lawn        1.02   720 AM  1/20  CWOP

...Essex County...
   Montclair             1.29   800 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Verona                1.29   800 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   1 NW Nutley           1.17   720 AM  1/20  CWOP
   2 SE Harrison         1.13   654 AM  1/20  GOES
   Millburn              1.08   725 AM  1/20  CWOP
   1 SE Cedar Grove      0.93   720 AM  1/20  CWOP
   Caldwell              0.88   653 AM  1/20  ASOS

...Hudson County...
   Harrison              1.32   700 AM  1/20  Co-Op Observer
   Hoboken               1.24   722 AM  1/20  CWOP
   Jersey City           1.21   600 AM  1/20  NJWXNET

...Passaic County...
   Little Falls          1.28   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Bloomingdale          1.16   600 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   2 ENE Green Pond      1.12   600 AM  1/20  NJWXNET
   Hawthorne             0.84   600 AM  1/20  NJWXNET
   1 E Pompton Lakes     0.81   715 AM  1/20  CWOP
   1 SSW Wayne           0.77   500 AM  1/20  NJWXNET

...Union County...
   Scotch Plains         1.43   650 AM  1/20  CWOP
   Westfield             1.43   715 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Newark Airport        1.34   651 AM  1/20  ASOS
   New Providence        1.31   730 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Roselle Park          1.26   720 AM  1/20  CWOP
   Linden Airport        1.10   655 AM  1/20  AWOS
   Linden                0.68   535 AM  1/20  NONFEDAWOS

NEW YORK

...Kings County...
   2 ENE Coney Island    1.39   716 AM  1/20  CWOP

...Nassau County...
   Bellerose             1.34   730 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Locust Valley         1.27   815 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Port Washington       1.26   701 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   East Rockaway         1.24   720 AM  1/20  CWOP
   Syosset               1.23   823 AM  1/20  Co-Op Observer
   1 WNW Muttontown      1.22   723 AM  1/20  CWOP
   1 SSW Hicksville      1.18   716 AM  1/20  CWOP
   Carle Place           1.16   720 AM  1/20  CWOP
   1 ENE Hicksville      1.09   711 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   1 N Syosset           1.07   720 AM  1/20  CWOP
   1 E Uniondale         0.86   715 AM  1/20  CWOP
   1 SW East Massapequa  0.71   715 AM  1/20  CWOP

...New York County...
   Central Park          1.00   651 AM  1/20  ASOS

...Orange County...
   2 SW Greenwood Lake   0.97   800 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   3 W Warwick           0.86   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Montgomery Airport    0.54   654 AM  1/20  ASOS

...Putnam County...
   3 N Fahnestock State  0.91   640 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   3 S Fishkill          0.86   705 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS

...Queens County...
   Whitestone            1.35   837 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Whitestone            1.35   938 AM  1/20  Amateur Radio
   NYC/JFK Airport       1.33   651 AM  1/20  ASOS
   2 S Bayside           1.25   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   1 S Jackson Heights   1.16   722 AM  1/20  CWOP
   Bellerose             1.16   651 AM  1/20  CWOP
   NYC/La Guardia        1.14   651 AM  1/20  ASOS
   Astoria               0.99   724 AM  1/20  CWOP
   Whitestone            0.69   722 AM  1/20  CWOP

...Richmond County...
   1 ENE Annadale        1.74   900 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Todt Hill             1.60   717 AM  1/20  CWOP

...Rockland County...
   Piermont              1.07   720 AM  1/20  CWOP

...Suffolk County...
   Montauk Airport       1.58   654 AM  1/20  ASOS
   Bridgehampton         1.46   700 AM  1/20  Co-Op Observer
   Remsenburg-Speonk     1.45   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   2 SW Shelter Island   1.42   845 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Riverhead             1.31   800 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   1 WSW Fishers Island  1.27   800 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   1 SSE Sayville        1.27   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Jamesport             1.23   900 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Port Jefferson Stati  1.22   830 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   West Islip            1.21   815 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Mastic Beach          1.18   721 AM  1/20  CWOP
   1 S Hampton Bays      1.17   717 AM  1/20  CWOP
   1 W Sunken Meadow Pa  1.16   720 AM  1/20  CWOP
   East Hampton          1.15   655 AM  1/20  AWOS
   Centerport            1.11   800 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Commack               1.09   730 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Westhampton Airport   1.08   653 AM  1/20  ASOS
   1 SSW Nesconset       1.07   820 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Oakdale               1.05   724 AM  1/20  CWOP
   Cutchogue             1.05   718 AM  1/20  CWOP
   Blue Point            1.04   800 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Greenlawn             1.04   721 AM  1/20  CWOP
   Brightwaters          1.03   700 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   East Northport        0.97   628 AM  1/20  CWOP
   Shirley Airport       0.95   656 AM  1/20  ASOS
   2 S Brookhaven Natio  0.93   730 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   1 ESE Lake Grove      0.93   715 AM  1/20  CWOP
   Upton                 0.93   700 AM  1/20  NWS Office
   1 SW Deer Park        0.88   725 AM  1/20  CWOP
   1 E Middle Island     0.85   725 AM  1/20  CWOP
   Islip Airport         0.85   656 AM  1/20  ASOS
   Miller Place          0.79   725 AM  1/20  CWOP
   Melville              0.79   724 AM  1/20  CWOP
   Nesconset Highway     0.76   600 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   Farmingville          0.74   722 AM  1/20  CWOP
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   1 NW Babylon          0.74   721 AM  1/20  CWOP
   Blue Point            0.73   715 AM  1/20  CWOP
   Farmingdale Airport   0.69   653 AM  1/20  ASOS
   1 ENE East Hampton A  0.68   555 AM  1/20  NONFEDAWOS
   3 WSW Gilgo State Pa  0.65   716 AM  1/20  CWOP
   Baiting Hollow        0.53   400 AM  1/20  Co-Op Observer

...Westchester County...
   1 NE Irvington        1.33   717 AM  1/20  CWOP
   Armonk                1.24   800 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   2 W Ridgefield        1.17   800 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   White Plains Airport  1.07   656 AM  1/20  ASOS
   4 WNW Ridgefield      1.03   715 AM  1/20  CoCoRaHS
   1 ENE Eastchester     0.91   715 AM  1/20  CWOP
   1 WSW Armonk          0.82   715 AM  1/20  CWOP

&&

*****METADATA*****
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, Fairfield, Newtown, 4, WNW, 41.44057, -73.39039, SNOW, 3.1, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, CT, Fairfield, Monroe, 3, NW, 41.40801, -73.23279, SNOW, 3.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1215 AM, CT, Fairfield, Shelton, , , 41.32000, -73.10000, SNOW, 2.1, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  730 AM, CT, Fairfield, Bethel, , , 41.37033, -73.40136, SNOW, 1.9, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1215 AM, CT, Fairfield, Easton, , , 41.24000, -73.31000, SNOW, 1.1, Inch, Public, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, Fairfield, Norwalk, 3, NNW, 41.13035, -73.44828, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  600 AM, CT, Fairfield, Monroe, 2, SW, 41.33440, -73.22345, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, Fairfield, Darien, 2, NW, 41.08352, -73.51196, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, Fairfield, Bridgeport Airport, , , 41.13000, -73.30000, SNOW, 0.7, Inch, Co-Op Observer, Storm Total Snow,
:1/19/2019, 1000 PM, CT, Fairfield, Norwalk, , , 41.09390, -73.42020, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, Social Media, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, CT, Fairfield, Ridgefield, 1, SSE, 41.24760, -73.48743, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, CT, Middlesex, Durham, 2, NNW, 41.51030, -72.70500, SNOW, 1.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, CT, Middlesex, Higganum, , , 41.50107, -72.55595, SNOW, 1.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, Middlesex, Killingworth, 2, E, 41.34500, -72.51757, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1245 AM, CT, New Haven, North Haven, , , 41.38090, -72.85640, SNOW, 3.2, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1245 AM, CT, New Haven, Mount Carmel, , , 41.42426, -72.90538, SNOW, 3.0, Inch, Public, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1255 AM, CT, New Haven, Northford, , , 41.39371, -72.79121, SNOW, 2.9, Inch, Public, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  745 AM, CT, New Haven, Cheshire, 2, ESE, 41.49109, -72.85065, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, New Haven, Naugatuck, 1, NE, 41.51100, -73.03696, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1250 AM, CT, New Haven, East Wallingford, , , 41.44371, -72.78899, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  600 AM, CT, New Haven, Prospect, 2, ENE, 41.51239, -72.94368, SNOW, 2.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1245 AM, CT, New Haven, Hamden, , , 41.37000, -72.90000, SNOW, 2.2, Inch, Fire Dept/Rescue, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, New Haven, Seymour, , , 41.40313, -73.04835, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  625 AM, CT, New Haven, Woodmont, 1, W, 41.22423, -73.02739, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, New Haven, Madison, 1, W, 41.27231, -72.63049, SNOW, 0.7, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, New London, Waterford, 2, S, 41.30850, -72.14620, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, New London, Norwich, , , 41.52690, -72.06420, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, Co-Op Observer, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  655 AM, CT, New London, New London, , , 41.34298, -72.10315, SNOW, 0.6, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, New London, Mystic, 3, E, 41.35360, -71.91160, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, New London, Mystic, , , 41.35450, -71.98300, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, New London, Pawcatuck, 1, SSE, 41.35030, -71.84530, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/19/2019, 1045 PM, NJ, Bergen, Franklin Lakes, , , 41.00690, -74.20800, SNOW, 2.3, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, NJ, Bergen, Oakland, , , 41.01905, -74.23338, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1215 AM, NJ, Bergen, Ridgewood, , , 40.98110, -74.11390, SNOW, 0.9, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  730 AM, NJ, Bergen, Tenafly, 1, W, 40.91467, -73.97750, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/19/2019, 1150 PM, NJ, Essex, Cedar Grove, , , 40.85610, -74.22950, SNOW, 2.1, Inch, Public, Storm Total Snow,
:1/19/2019, 1100 PM, NJ, Essex, West Orange, , , 40.79290, -74.26360, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, Public, Storm Total Snow,
:1/19/2019,  945 PM, NJ, Essex, Caldwell, , , 40.83840, -74.27790, SNOW, 1.3, Inch, Social Media, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, NJ, Essex, Montclair, , , 40.83534, -74.20897, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/19/2019, 1000 PM, NJ, Hudson, Harrison, , , 40.74350, -74.15340, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, Co-Op Observer, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  100 AM, NJ, Passaic, Totowa, , , 40.90480, -74.22210, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, Social Media, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, NJ, Passaic, Little Falls, , , 40.87963, -74.22704, SNOW, 1.6, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  600 AM, NJ, Passaic, Bloomingdale, , , 41.02022, -74.32890, SNOW, 0.8, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  730 AM, NJ, Union, New Providence, , , 40.69450, -74.38980, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1200 AM, NY, New York (Manhattan), Central Park, , , 40.78000, -73.97000, SNOW, 0.2, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Snow, Park Co
:1/20/2019, 1230 AM, NY, Orange, Otisville, , , 41.47060, -74.53990, SNOW, 5.5, Inch, Public, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, NY, Orange, Warwick, 3, W, 41.26836, -74.41595, SNOW, 4.8, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  802 AM, NY, Orange, Warwick, , , 41.25620, -74.35550, SNOW, 4.8, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  900 AM, NY, Orange, Newburgh, , , 41.50310, -74.02010, SNOW, 4.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, NY, Orange, Greenwood Lake, 2, SW, 41.18900, -74.32650, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  640 AM, NY, Putnam, Fahnestock State Park, 3, N, 41.49696, -73.83691, SNOW, 4.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  115 AM, NY, Putnam, Putnam Valley, , , 41.34000, -73.87000, SNOW, 3.6, Inch, Broadcast Media, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  705 AM, NY, Putnam, Fishkill, 3, S, 41.48070, -73.89110, SNOW, 3.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  815 AM, NY, Putnam, Carmel, 4, N, 41.47250, -73.65500, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, Co-Op Observer, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, NY, Putnam, Brewster, , , 41.40388, -73.61638, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, NY, Rockland, Stony Point, , , 41.22930, -73.99750, SNOW, 1.8, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, NY, Rockland, Congers, , , 41.14790, -73.94670, SNOW, 1.2, Inch, Fire Dept/Rescue, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  820 AM, NY, Suffolk, Nesconset, 1, SSW, 40.82900, -73.16433, SNOW, 0.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/19/2019, 1000 PM, NY, Suffolk, Miller Place, , , 40.93250, -72.98740, SNOW, 0.3, Inch, Social Media, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  400 AM, NY, Suffolk, Baiting Hollow, , , 40.93390, -72.73940, SNOW, 0.3, Inch, Co-Op Observer, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  830 AM, NY, Suffolk, Port Jefferson Station, , , 40.91997, -73.06941, SNOW, 0.2, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  100 AM, NY, Suffolk, Upton, , , 40.86954, -72.88677, SNOW, 0.2, Inch, NWS Office, Storm Total Snow,
:1/19/2019, 1036 PM, NY, Westchester, Jefferson Valley, , , 41.31860, -73.80190, SNOW, 3.0, Inch, Public, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019, 1200 AM, NY, Westchester, Croton Falls, , , 41.34732, -73.66096, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, Social Media, Storm Total Snow,
:1/19/2019, 1100 PM, NY, Westchester, Spring Valley, , , 41.16871, -73.83875, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, Social Media, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, NY, Westchester, Ridgefield, 2, W, 41.28470, -73.55270, SNOW, 1.8, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  715 AM, NY, Westchester, Ridgefield, 4, WNW, 41.30030, -73.57000, SNOW, 1.1, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, NY, Westchester, Armonk, , , 41.12996, -73.70816, SNOW, 0.8, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Snow,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, Fairfield, Danbury Airport, , , 41.37000, -73.48000, ICE, 0.31, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019,  906 AM, CT, Fairfield, Bridgeport Airport, , , 41.13000, -73.30000, ICE, T, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Ice Accrual, Trace of
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, Middlesex, Middletown, , , 41.54840, -72.65430, ICE, 0.10, Inch, Broadcast Media, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019,  830 AM, CT, New Haven, Meriden, , , 41.53670, -72.79520, ICE, 0.60, Inch, Broadcast Media, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, New Haven, Meriden Airport, , , 41.51000, -72.83000, ICE, 0.39, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019,  825 AM, CT, New Haven, Prospect, , , 41.50232, -72.97872, ICE, 0.20, Inch, Social Media, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019,  735 AM, CT, New Haven, New Haven Airport, , , 41.28000, -72.88000, ICE, 0.04, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019,  900 AM, NY, Orange, Newburgh, , , 41.50310, -74.02010, ICE, 0.40, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019,  900 AM, NY, Orange, Montgomery Airport, , , 41.51000, -74.26000, ICE, 0.19, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019,  730 AM, NY, Westchester, Somers, , , 41.32815, -73.68569, ICE, 0.10, Inch, Social Media, Storm Total Ice Accrual,
:1/20/2019,  740 AM, CT, Fairfield, Darien, 1, ENE, 41.06217, -73.44909, RAIN, 1.34, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, CT, Fairfield, Stamford, 1, NNW, 41.03779, -73.56818, RAIN, 1.32, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, CT, Fairfield, Ridgefield, 1, SSE, 41.24760, -73.48743, RAIN, 1.29, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, Fairfield, Darien, 2, NW, 41.08352, -73.51196, RAIN, 1.25, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  730 AM, CT, Fairfield, Bethel, , , 41.37033, -73.40136, RAIN, 1.20, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, Fairfield, Newtown, 4, WNW, 41.44057, -73.39039, RAIN, 1.18, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  650 AM, CT, Fairfield, Fairfield, 2, NE, 41.15868, -73.24699, RAIN, 1.18, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, Fairfield, Norwalk, 3, NNW, 41.13035, -73.44828, RAIN, 1.16, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  600 AM, CT, Fairfield, Monroe, 2, SW, 41.33440, -73.22345, RAIN, 1.10, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, CT, Fairfield, Monroe, 3, NW, 41.40801, -73.23279, RAIN, 1.07, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  715 AM, CT, Fairfield, Westport, 1, WNW, 41.13767, -73.38083, RAIN, 1.04, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  716 AM, CT, Fairfield, Norwalk, 1, ENE, 41.10000, -73.40000, RAIN, 1.03, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, Fairfield, Bethel, 3, ESE, 41.35015, -73.34296, RAIN, 1.00, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  652 AM, CT, Fairfield, Bridgeport Airport, , , 41.16000, -73.13000, RAIN, 0.97, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  653 AM, CT, Fairfield, Danbury Airport, , , 41.37000, -73.48000, RAIN, 0.87, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  722 AM, CT, Fairfield, Georgetown, 1, SSW, 41.23850, -73.43583, RAIN, 0.67, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  725 AM, CT, Fairfield, Stratford, , , 41.20260, -73.14060, RAIN, 0.57, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  730 AM, CT, Middlesex, Essex, , , 41.34475, -72.39281, RAIN, 1.00, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, CT, Middlesex, Higganum, , , 41.50107, -72.55595, RAIN, 0.99, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, CT, Middlesex, Durham, 2, NNW, 41.51030, -72.70500, RAIN, 0.98, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, Middlesex, Killingworth, 2, E, 41.34500, -72.51757, RAIN, 0.89, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, CT, Middlesex, Essex, 3, WSW, 41.34267, -72.45433, RAIN, 0.81, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  600 AM, CT, New Haven, Prospect, 2, ENE, 41.51239, -72.94368, RAIN, 1.07, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, New Haven, Wallingford, 1, WNW, 41.46140, -72.85350, RAIN, 1.06, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  745 AM, CT, New Haven, Cheshire, 2, ESE, 41.49109, -72.85065, RAIN, 1.05, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,

National Weather Service Text Product Display https://forecast.weather.gov/product.php?site=NWS&issuedby=OKX&p...

4 of 6 1/28/2019, 10:15 AM



:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, New Haven, Seymour, , , 41.40313, -73.04835, RAIN, 0.98, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, New Haven, Madison, 1, W, 41.27231, -72.63049, RAIN, 0.98, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  653 AM, CT, New Haven, Meriden Airport, , , 41.51000, -72.83000, RAIN, 0.89, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, New Haven, Naugatuck, 1, NE, 41.51100, -73.03696, RAIN, 0.88, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  651 AM, CT, New Haven, Waterbury Airport, , , 41.48000, -73.14000, RAIN, 0.71, Inch, AWOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  653 AM, CT, New Haven, New Haven Airport, , , 41.28000, -72.88000, RAIN, 0.67, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  625 AM, CT, New Haven, Woodmont, 1, W, 41.22423, -73.02739, RAIN, 0.58, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, CT, New London, Pawcatuck, 3, SW, 41.34011, -71.89964, RAIN, 1.53, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, New London, Pawcatuck, 1, SSE, 41.35030, -71.84530, RAIN, 1.32, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, New London, Mystic, 3, E, 41.35360, -71.91160, RAIN, 1.09, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, New London, Mystic, , , 41.35450, -71.98300, RAIN, 1.00, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  730 AM, CT, New London, Salem, 3, E, 41.47524, -72.20551, RAIN, 1.00, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, New London, Waterford, 2, S, 41.30850, -72.14620, RAIN, 0.98, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  655 AM, CT, New London, New London, , , 41.34298, -72.10315, RAIN, 0.90, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  600 AM, CT, New London, Niantic, 2, WNW, 41.34865, -72.23761, RAIN, 0.88, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, New London, Niantic, 1, SW, 41.30986, -72.20648, RAIN, 0.88, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  851 AM, CT, New London, Gales Ferry, , , 41.45550, -72.09718, RAIN, 0.87, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, New London, Mystic, , , 41.35845, -71.96934, RAIN, 0.86, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, New London, Old Lyme, 3, E, 41.30129, -72.26666, RAIN, 0.82, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, CT, New London, Norwich, , , 41.52690, -72.06420, RAIN, 0.79, Inch, Co-Op Observer, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  656 AM, CT, New London, Groton Airport, , , 41.33000, -72.05000, RAIN, 0.78, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  720 AM, CT, New London, Preston, 2, NW, 41.58000, -72.02283, RAIN, 0.65, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, NJ, Bergen, Oakland, , , 41.01905, -74.23338, RAIN, 1.28, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  651 AM, NJ, Bergen, Teterboro Airport, , , 40.86000, -74.06000, RAIN, 1.27, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, NJ, Bergen, Ridgewood, , , 40.98110, -74.11390, RAIN, 1.26, Inch, Trained Spotter, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  724 AM, NJ, Bergen, Wood-ridge, , , 40.85630, -74.08453, RAIN, 1.23, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  730 AM, NJ, Bergen, Tenafly, 1, W, 40.91467, -73.97750, RAIN, 1.19, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  709 AM, NJ, Bergen, Westwood, , , 40.98302, -74.03619, RAIN, 1.12, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, NJ, Bergen, River Edge, , , 40.93208, -74.03537, RAIN, 1.09, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  600 AM, NJ, Bergen, Haworth, , , 40.95934, -74.01360, RAIN, 1.04, Inch, NJWXNET, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  720 AM, NJ, Bergen, Fair Lawn, 1, SE, 40.92177, -74.10441, RAIN, 1.02, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, NJ, Essex, Montclair, , , 40.83534, -74.20897, RAIN, 1.29, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, NJ, Essex, Verona, , , 40.83260, -74.25830, RAIN, 1.29, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  720 AM, NJ, Essex, Nutley, 1, NW, 40.83254, -74.16973, RAIN, 1.17, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  654 AM, NJ, Essex, Harrison, 2, SE, 40.71306, -74.12306, RAIN, 1.13, Inch, GOES, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  725 AM, NJ, Essex, Millburn, , , 40.73317, -74.32950, RAIN, 1.08, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  720 AM, NJ, Essex, Cedar Grove, 1, SE, 40.84467, -74.21633, RAIN, 0.93, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  653 AM, NJ, Essex, Caldwell, , , 40.88000, -74.28000, RAIN, 0.88, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, NJ, Hudson, Harrison, , , 40.75139, -74.15667, RAIN, 1.32, Inch, Co-Op Observer, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  722 AM, NJ, Hudson, Hoboken, , , 40.74500, -74.02330, RAIN, 1.24, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  600 AM, NJ, Hudson, Jersey City, , , 40.70874, -74.05307, RAIN, 1.21, Inch, NJWXNET, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, NJ, Passaic, Little Falls, , , 40.87963, -74.22704, RAIN, 1.28, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  600 AM, NJ, Passaic, Bloomingdale, , , 41.02022, -74.32890, RAIN, 1.16, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  600 AM, NJ, Passaic, Green Pond, 2, ENE, 41.02986, -74.42484, RAIN, 1.12, Inch, NJWXNET, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  600 AM, NJ, Passaic, Hawthorne, , , 40.95191, -74.15770, RAIN, 0.84, Inch, NJWXNET, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  715 AM, NJ, Passaic, Pompton Lakes, 1, E, 41.00550, -74.26598, RAIN, 0.81, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  500 AM, NJ, Passaic, Wayne, 1, SSW, 40.92166, -74.25780, RAIN, 0.77, Inch, NJWXNET, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  650 AM, NJ, Union, Scotch Plains, , , 40.64367, -74.36700, RAIN, 1.43, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  715 AM, NJ, Union, Westfield, , , 40.65882, -74.33580, RAIN, 1.43, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  651 AM, NJ, Union, Newark Airport, , , 40.68000, -74.17000, RAIN, 1.34, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  730 AM, NJ, Union, New Providence, , , 40.69450, -74.38980, RAIN, 1.31, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  720 AM, NJ, Union, Roselle Park, , , 40.66917, -74.25650, RAIN, 1.26, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  655 AM, NJ, Union, Linden Airport, , , 40.61700, -74.24500, RAIN, 1.10, Inch, AWOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  535 AM, NJ, Union, Linden, , , 40.61744, -74.24459, RAIN, 0.68, Inch, NONFEDAWOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  716 AM, NY, Kings, Coney Island, 2, ENE, 40.60028, -73.94889, RAIN, 1.39, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  730 AM, NY, Nassau, Bellerose, , , 40.72300, -73.71100, RAIN, 1.34, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  815 AM, NY, Nassau, Locust Valley, , , 40.88130, -73.58130, RAIN, 1.27, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  701 AM, NY, Nassau, Port Washington, , , 40.83917, -73.68025, RAIN, 1.26, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  720 AM, NY, Nassau, East Rockaway, , , 40.63000, -73.67300, RAIN, 1.24, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  823 AM, NY, Nassau, Syosset, , , 40.82160, -73.49080, RAIN, 1.23, Inch, Co-Op Observer, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  723 AM, NY, Nassau, Muttontown, 1, WNW, 40.82662, -73.56199, RAIN, 1.22, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  716 AM, NY, Nassau, Hicksville, 1, SSW, 40.74267, -73.53350, RAIN, 1.18, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  720 AM, NY, Nassau, Carle Place, , , 40.75117, -73.61333, RAIN, 1.16, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  711 AM, NY, Nassau, Hicksville, 1, ENE, 40.76865, -73.50170, RAIN, 1.09, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  720 AM, NY, Nassau, Syosset, 1, N, 40.83017, -73.50350, RAIN, 1.07, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  715 AM, NY, Nassau, Uniondale, 1, E, 40.69750, -73.56450, RAIN, 0.86, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  715 AM, NY, Nassau, East Massapequa, 1, SW, 40.66117, -73.45083, RAIN, 0.71, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  651 AM, NY, New York, Central Park, , , 40.80000, -73.96000, RAIN, 1.00, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, NY, Orange, Greenwood Lake, 2, SW, 41.18900, -74.32650, RAIN, 0.97, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, NY, Orange, Warwick, 3, W, 41.26836, -74.41595, RAIN, 0.86, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  654 AM, NY, Orange, Montgomery Airport, , , 41.51000, -74.26000, RAIN, 0.54, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  640 AM, NY, Putnam, Fahnestock State Park, 3, N, 41.49696, -73.83691, RAIN, 0.91, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  705 AM, NY, Putnam, Fishkill, 3, S, 41.48070, -73.89110, RAIN, 0.86, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  837 AM, NY, Queens, Whitestone, , , 40.77806, -73.81058, RAIN, 1.35, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  938 AM, NY, Queens, Whitestone, , , 40.79000, -73.81000, RAIN, 1.35, Inch, Amateur Radio, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  651 AM, NY, Queens, NYC/JFK Airport, , , 40.64000, -73.76000, RAIN, 1.33, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, NY, Queens, Bayside, 2, S, 40.74812, -73.76619, RAIN, 1.25, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  722 AM, NY, Queens, Jackson Heights, 1, S, 40.75149, -73.88059, RAIN, 1.16, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  651 AM, NY, Queens, Bellerose, , , 40.72733, -73.71850, RAIN, 1.16, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  651 AM, NY, Queens, NYC/La Guardia, , , 40.78000, -73.88000, RAIN, 1.14, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  724 AM, NY, Queens, Astoria, , , 40.77783, -73.91967, RAIN, 0.99, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  722 AM, NY, Queens, Whitestone, , , 40.79583, -73.80550, RAIN, 0.69, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  900 AM, NY, Richmond, Annadale, 1, ENE, 40.56739, -74.13269, RAIN, 1.74, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  717 AM, NY, Richmond, Todt Hill, , , 40.61567, -74.14550, RAIN, 1.60, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  720 AM, NY, Rockland, Piermont, , , 41.03250, -73.93067, RAIN, 1.07, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  654 AM, NY, Suffolk, Montauk Airport, , , 41.08000, -71.92000, RAIN, 1.58, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, NY, Suffolk, Bridgehampton, , , 40.95200, -72.29800, RAIN, 1.46, Inch, Co-Op Observer, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, NY, Suffolk, Remsenburg-Speonk, , , 40.82390, -72.69470, RAIN, 1.45, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  845 AM, NY, Suffolk, Shelter Island, 2, SW, 41.04956, -72.36218, RAIN, 1.42, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, NY, Suffolk, Riverhead, , , 40.93000, -72.67000, RAIN, 1.31, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, NY, Suffolk, Fishers Island, 1, WSW, 41.26306, -72.01639, RAIN, 1.27, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, NY, Suffolk, Sayville, 1, SSE, 40.73263, -73.08066, RAIN, 1.27, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  900 AM, NY, Suffolk, Jamesport, , , 40.93639, -72.57778, RAIN, 1.23, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  830 AM, NY, Suffolk, Port Jefferson Station, , , 40.91997, -73.06941, RAIN, 1.22, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  815 AM, NY, Suffolk, West Islip, , , 40.70355, -73.30540, RAIN, 1.21, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  721 AM, NY, Suffolk, Mastic Beach, , , 40.76819, -72.85329, RAIN, 1.18, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  717 AM, NY, Suffolk, Hampton Bays, 1, S, 40.86300, -72.52633, RAIN, 1.17, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  720 AM, NY, Suffolk, Sunken Meadow Park, 1, W, 40.88822, -73.28684, RAIN, 1.16, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  655 AM, NY, Suffolk, East Hampton, , , 40.98000, -72.25000, RAIN, 1.15, Inch, AWOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, NY, Suffolk, Centerport, , , 40.89169, -73.38313, RAIN, 1.11, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  730 AM, NY, Suffolk, Commack, , , 40.83471, -73.29245, RAIN, 1.09, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  653 AM, NY, Suffolk, Westhampton Airport, , , 40.84000, -72.63000, RAIN, 1.08, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  820 AM, NY, Suffolk, Nesconset, 1, SSW, 40.82900, -73.16433, RAIN, 1.07, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  724 AM, NY, Suffolk, Oakdale, , , 40.72828, -73.14828, RAIN, 1.05, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  718 AM, NY, Suffolk, Cutchogue, , , 41.00000, -72.48333, RAIN, 1.05, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, NY, Suffolk, Blue Point, , , 40.75067, -73.02796, RAIN, 1.04, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  721 AM, NY, Suffolk, Greenlawn, , , 40.87098, -73.35345, RAIN, 1.04, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, NY, Suffolk, Brightwaters, , , 40.72598, -73.27275, RAIN, 1.03, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  628 AM, NY, Suffolk, East Northport, , , 40.86650, -73.31721, RAIN, 0.97, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  656 AM, NY, Suffolk, Shirley Airport, , , 40.82000, -72.86000, RAIN, 0.95, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  730 AM, NY, Suffolk, Brookhaven National Laborat, 2, S, 40.83740, -72.86678, RAIN, 0.93, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rain
:1/20/2019,  715 AM, NY, Suffolk, Lake Grove, 1, ESE, 40.84857, -73.09877, RAIN, 0.93, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  700 AM, NY, Suffolk, Upton, , , 40.86954, -72.88677, RAIN, 0.93, Inch, NWS Office, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  725 AM, NY, Suffolk, Deer Park, 1, SW, 40.74333, -73.33755, RAIN, 0.88, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  725 AM, NY, Suffolk, Middle Island, 1, E, 40.88283, -72.91633, RAIN, 0.85, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  656 AM, NY, Suffolk, Islip Airport, , , 40.79000, -73.10000, RAIN, 0.85, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  725 AM, NY, Suffolk, Miller Place, , , 40.93617, -72.98867, RAIN, 0.79, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  724 AM, NY, Suffolk, Melville, , , 40.78367, -73.39450, RAIN, 0.79, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  600 AM, NY, Suffolk, Nesconset Highway, , , 40.88533, -73.06694, RAIN, 0.76, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  722 AM, NY, Suffolk, Farmingville, , , 40.84365, -73.05324, RAIN, 0.74, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  721 AM, NY, Suffolk, Babylon, 1, NW, 40.70833, -73.34017, RAIN, 0.74, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  715 AM, NY, Suffolk, Blue Point, , , 40.74700, -73.04183, RAIN, 0.73, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
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:1/20/2019,  653 AM, NY, Suffolk, Farmingdale Airport, , , 40.73000, -73.41000, RAIN, 0.69, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  555 AM, NY, Suffolk, East Hampton Airport, 1, ENE, 40.95958, -72.25186, RAIN, 0.68, Inch, NONFEDAWOS, Storm Total Rainfal
:1/20/2019,  716 AM, NY, Suffolk, Gilgo State Park, 3, WSW, 40.61217, -73.42117, RAIN, 0.65, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  400 AM, NY, Suffolk, Baiting Hollow, , , 40.93390, -72.73940, RAIN, 0.53, Inch, Co-Op Observer, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  717 AM, NY, Westchester, Irvington, 1, NE, 41.05184, -73.85287, RAIN, 1.33, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, NY, Westchester, Armonk, , , 41.12996, -73.70816, RAIN, 1.24, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  800 AM, NY, Westchester, Ridgefield, 2, W, 41.28470, -73.55270, RAIN, 1.17, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  656 AM, NY, Westchester, White Plains Airport, , , 41.08000, -73.72000, RAIN, 1.07, Inch, ASOS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  715 AM, NY, Westchester, Ridgefield, 4, WNW, 41.30030, -73.57000, RAIN, 1.03, Inch, CoCoRaHS, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  715 AM, NY, Westchester, Eastchester, 1, ENE, 40.96667, -73.78333, RAIN, 0.91, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
:1/20/2019,  715 AM, NY, Westchester, Armonk, 1, WSW, 41.12783, -73.73200, RAIN, 0.82, Inch, CWOP, Storm Total Rainfall,
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